ENGINEERING DATA PACKAGED HEAT PUMPS - 50hz
£ MAGIC- PAK9
THRU THE WALL PACKAGED HEAT PUMPS
5.3 to 7.0 kW (18 000 to 23 800 Btuh) Net Cooling Capacity
5.4 to 6.8 kW (18 400 to 23 200 Btuh) Net Heating Capacity
4.8 to 14.4 kW (16 400 to 49 200 Btuh) Supplemental Electric Heat
September 1998
PWC

-Use for roughing in opening for units.
-Unit cabinet mounts in the wall sleeve for ease of installation.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
5 P W C 18 2 T 1A-
C= Cooling
W - Thru-the-Wall
P - Heat Pump
Revision Code
T - 220/240v-50hz-1ph
Series
Nominal Cooling
Btuh x 1000
5 - 5 kW Electric Heat
7 - 7 kW Electric Heat
10 - 10 kW Electric Heat
15 - 15 kW Electric Heat
NOTE — Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
¤1998 Lennox Industries Inc.
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number 5PWC-182 7PWC-182 10PWC-182 5PWC-242 7PWC-242 10PWC-242 15PWC-242
Cooling
kW (Btuh) 4.74 (16 200) 6.27 (21 400)
Cooling
Data
EER 8.85 9.25
Data
Sensible/Total 0.72 0.74
at 8°C (47°F)
kW (Btuh) 4.86 (16 600) 6.12 (20 900)
Heating
at 8°C (47°F)
C.O.P. (Performance of coefficient) 3.00 3.10Heating
Data
at -8°C (17°F)
kW (Btuh) 3.16 (10 800) 3.81 (13 000)
at -8°C (17°F)
C.O.P. (Performance of coefficient) 3.10 2.10
Outdoor
Diameter - mm (in.) 457 (18)